L

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

/  CITY OF SACRAMENTO
/

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

w4
R. H. PARKER

LITY ENGINEER

915 | STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 ’\JOV 1 O 1981

CITY HALL ROOCM 207 TELEPHONE {9186) 449.5281 Jd. F. YVAROZZA

ASSISTANT CITY ENGIMEER

November 10, 1981

City Council
Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking
Structure

SUMMARY :

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18,
1980, this report is submitted to the . City Council for approval of
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of ’
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing
utilities and other problems encountered on the site.

BACKGROUND :

The subject contract called for the constructicon of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Preeway between I and J Streets. Problems
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel fill material had
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these.
items as shown on the attached copy.

FINANCIAL:

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project to-
cover this amount.

OVED

BY THE CITY COUNCIL

NDV AL

ICE QOF THE
OFCTT’;‘ cLERK

. 4 -v',,,‘. £



City Council . . -2~ - November 10, 19381 o

RECOMMENDATION:

‘It is recommended that the City Council approve the issuanceé of ﬁhe
~subject Change Order.- . - . IR C T :

'R. H. PARKE
City Engineer .

‘Recommendation Approved:

Walter J. 5{ive, Clty Manager

F/Ref. -
c.c. 1099

14-B-010-05-0

Noveﬁbér_}?, 1981.
District Ho. 1




(Over)

")

Distribution: . PURCHASE GHDER MC.: 66397

Purchasing 2 contract:  C-80053

City Engineer 13 \

Et{;ni‘.;actor % DATED: March 17 ’ 1981

-3
BUGET:  9-2B8-2600-1099-4821
Departnent of Engineering
, CITY OF SALRAMENTD
CHANGE_ORDER

Change Order No.
(Place this aumber on all progress
estimates)

Sacramento, California

10/29/81 1

10:  SMF Corp., P.0. Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813

CONTRACT FOR:

» Cantractar

INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099

{pan fmgtual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sscramento, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and
your firm, hereinafter referred to as "lontractar®, you are hereby directed to make the follewing change or changes for
the consideration set forth below: ;

Description: Ei

18006- Provide wall Touver . 515.00
18007~ Place AC Berm 2nd & I St. F.0. #3 584.00
18013- Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 6,816.00
18016- Excavation unsuitable material tunnel : 1,357.00
18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 8,239.07
18019- Revise grades adjacent to I St. entrance 1,038.00
18020- Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns 7,044.00
18021- Revise grades, lines 65 & 67 1,906.00
18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 361.00
18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit (6,476.00)

18026- CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00 ( 300.00)

1802£fo5§591l523i9$§u£ F{Pe_fﬁ"ﬁfgﬁt_fffoﬁ ............ F, 306.00) ,000.00
Net change by previous Change Orders. . . . . . . & & . L 0t L i b e e e e s e e e $ -0-
The contract sum priac to this Change Order WS . . . . . . & « . v v v v o e v v v s s 4,848 ,000.00
The contract sum will be (incressed) WESRXSN ANHNSEYSEX by this Change Order . . . ) 23,783.44
New contract sum .inﬂuding a1 Change Orders . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 3 4}_87} »783.

Contractor gyrees that the amount of increase or decrease fn the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, #ncluding but mot limited to all compensation
for the additicnal costs, 1f any, which may accrue to the Contractsr by reasan of any changes in work schedules, other
con:ru: -x;;;l :: ::::t :; lt;haa project in any -?y made necetgary by ;.hi? Change Order. The time for‘:‘performance of the
contract w chang Yy 39 calendar days (increase gp% ] ;{W by reason of the
performance af the work requic y this nge Qrder. Except as hereina ﬁgzx)éress y%ﬁmg {ontractor further
agrees that the performance of the-work specified im this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constituts a delay which will extend the time 1{mit for completion of the
work as sald term {s used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project.

Approved by: . Approved

Clty Mamager P

Approved by:%f’; ’%/Z/{ﬂqé‘? 7 /}}.{/./

ty Engineer

See other side for additional space if required
for description,

Co:;trac:nr

44 |




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CI
D

|2r:-

Eﬁﬂ?

Ha¥at

GER'
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING r@
918 | STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 - ‘iGU O 1981

CITY HaALL RCOM 207 TELEPHOMNE (316) 449-52861 J. F. VAROQZIZA
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

A. M. PARKER
CITY ENGINEER

e

.,.n_‘.;..

November 10, 1981

City Council
Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT:. Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking
Structure

SUMMARY ¢

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18,
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing
utilities and other problems encountered on the site.

BACKGROUND :

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel fill material had
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these
items as shown on the attached copy.

FPINANCIAT:

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project fo
cover this amount.



esh 5

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council approve the issuance of the
subject Changs Order.

Respectfully submitted,

o

R. H. PARKEE
City Engineer

Recommendation Approved:

Walter J. Sgﬁpe, City Manager

F/Ref.
C.C. 1099

14-B-010-95-0

Movamber 17, 1981
District Ho. 1



(Over)

)

Distribution: MRCHASE OROER W0.: 06397
Purchasing f coxtracT:  C-80053
City Engineer
gnn-amr ! DATED: March 17, 1981
eld 1

BUDGET:  9-28-2600-1099-4821

Degarm—t of Engineering
CITy OF SACRAMENTO

CHANGE_ORDER
Change Order No. 1 i
{Place this number on a1l progress
estimates}

Sacraments, California

10/29/81 .

1. SMF Corp., P.0. Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813

CONTRACT FOR:

» Lontractar

INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099

Upon m._utua] acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacraments, hereinsfter referred to as "City", and
your hru_w. hereinafter referred to a5 "Contractar?, you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for
the consideration set forth below:

Description: 4

18006~ Provide wall Touver ) 515.00

18007- Place AC Berm 2nd & I St. F.0. #3 584.00

180713~ Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 6,816.00

18016- Excavation unsuitable material tunnel : 1,357.00

18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 8,239.07

18019- Revise dgrades adjacent to I St. entrance 1,039.00

18020- Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns 7,044.00

18021~ Revise grades, lines 65 & 67 1,906.00

18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 361.00

18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit (6,476.00)

18026- CREDIT~City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00 ( 300.00)

]80;§A CREDIT-Delete 2 type "G"Tight fixture ( 906.00)
he original contract SUB MAS . L. . L L L LT L L s e ek ek e e e e e e .. 3 4,848 .000.00
Het change by pfevim;s Change Qrders . . . . . . & v v v v v v v e e e e e s $ -0~
The contract sum prior to this Change Grder was . . . o « o o o 2 4 . . . e 3 4,248 000.00
The contract sum _w111 be {increased) DRECHGXM] ANKEXIEYEX by this Change Order . . . 3 23 ,783.44
New contract sum tncluding all {hange Orders . . . . R 3 4s87] ’783~44

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall
canstitute full compensation for the work required by this Change QOrder, including but not 1imited to all compensation
for the additional costs, 1f any, which may accrue 0 the Contractor by reason of any changes {n work schedules, pther
coniract work or cost of the project im any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time faor perfaormance of the
contract wil) be changed by 3!] calendar days (increase) ( ﬁkxmk%ﬂ:ﬂﬂ) by reason of the
performance of the work requir y this nge Order. Except as hereinabove expressly provided, Contractor further
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduiing of other project work made
necessary by this Change Order, shal) not constitute a delay whick will estend the time limit for completion of the
work as sald term {s used in the contract between the C{ty and Contractor for the project.

Approved by:

City Manager / -

far descriptica.

o - 7 T
/égagﬁfgi@ ﬁ;§2§;7 S s S
Aoproved by 7L LL LT -'f/ﬁ-’:"‘/;/ //’f'-/ See other side for additicnal space if required

wlpracmr




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

mTYNMNAGFRSOFHCE

mEE...HE.ﬂ

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING Uﬂ‘ | R. H. PARKER

915 1 STREET SACRAMEMNTO, CALIFORNIA 55814 \IGU’ 1 O 1981 = CITY EMGINEER
CITY HALL ROOM 207 TELEPHMONE (916) 449.328" J. F. VAROQZZIA
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

November 10, 1981

City Council
Sacramento, California

Honcrable Members in Session:

SUBJECT:. Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking
Structure

SUMMARY :

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adepted on November 18,
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing
utilities and other problems encountered on the site.

BACKGROUND :

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel £ill material had
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of
the stairways and columns. The Change Qrder covers all of these
items as shown on the attached copy.

FINANCIAL:

The original contract was in the amocunt of $4,848,000.00. This Change
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project fo
cover this amount.



City Council -2~ . November 10, 1931

RECOMMENDATION:

I+ is recommended that the City Council approve the issuance of the
subject Change Order.

Respectfully submitted,

R. H. PARKER
City Engineer

Recommendation Approved:

Walter J. SELpe,'City Manager

F/Ref.
Cc.C. 1099

14-B~010-95-0

November 17, 1581
District ¥No. 1



(Over)

o 66397 ‘+]

Distridbution: PURCHASE ORDER NO.:
Purchasing 2 coxtract:  C-80053
City Engineer 1
Ee;n:;actor } DATED: March 17 s 1981
e .

BuoceET:  9-28-2600-1099-4821

Department of Engineering

, ’ CITY OF SACRAMENTO
CHANGE ORDER
Change Order Mo.
{Place this number on ail progress
estimates)

Sacramento, California

10/29/81 1o

10: SMF Corp., P.O. Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813

CONTRACT FOR:

, Contractor

INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099

Upon rm!tual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and
your firm, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor*, you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for
the consideration set forth below:

Description: o

18006- Provide-wall louver 515.00

18007- Place AC Berm 2nd & I St. F.0. #3 584.00

18013~ Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 6,816.00

18016- Excavation unsuitable material tunnel ~ 1,357.00

18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 8,239.07

18019~ Revise grades adjacent to I St. entrance 1,039.00

18020- Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns 7,044.00

18021- Revise grades, Tines 65 & 67 . 1,906.00

18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 361.00

18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit (6,476.00)

18026- CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00 ( 300.00)

18026A CREDIT-Delete 2 type "G"light fixture ( 906.00)
The original contract sum w@S . . . . . . & o Lt e i e e e e e e e e e e e ... 3 4,848,000.00
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . . . . ¢ . . v v v v v e 0w e a0 w0 $ -0-
The contract sum prior to this Change Order WaS . . . . « & & + & 4 ¢ v o o o o« o o o « $ ' 4.848 ,000.00
The contract sum will be (increased) QABORGXNE X{UOENNGYSIX by this Change Order . . . § 23,783.44
New contract sum '1nclud1ng all Change Orders . . . . . . . . ... ... ... $ 4,87] ,783-44

Contractor agrees that the amount of {ncrease or decrease {n the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all compensation
for the additional costs, i1f any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other
con:ract wc{:}r: g: coh:t :; ;he project in any v?y made necezsary by §M? Change Order. The time for performance of the
contract w chang y FQ calendar days (increase W w ) by reason of the
performance of the work requir y this nge Order. Except as hereina gzxéress y%xrxmg?wntracwr further
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the
work as safd term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project.

Approved by:

City Manager 7

s P
Approved by: ¢ T/ i / 7% f%///’:f/ See other side for additional space if required

Con}ractor for description.




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

IVYMPNAG¢WSOFICE

0) & (5 f¢ %‘ﬂ)

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING P| LJ R. M. PARKER

915 | STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFQRNIA 98814 MOV 1 0 1981
CITY HALL ROGM 207 TELEPHOMNE (318) 449.%281 J. F. YARQIZA
) ASSISTANT CITY ENSINEER

o

F:J

November 10, 1981

City Council
Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking
Structure

SUMMARY :

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18,
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing
utilities and other problems encountered on the site. -

BACKGROUND :

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or
modificaticon of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel £ill material had
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these
items as shown on the attached copy. '

FINANCIAL:

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project fo
cover this amount.



. _ : ' | r]

City Council . -2- . November 10, 1981

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council approve the issuance of the

. subject Change Order.

Respecf;ully submitted,

R. H. PARXER
City Engineer

Recommendation Approved:

A\ 300a o

Walter J.-abﬁpe, Clity Manager

F/Ref.
C.C. 1099

14-B-010-05-0

Movember 17, 1581
istrict No. 1



{Over)

]

Oistribution: ! PURCHASE CRDER MD.: 6639?
Purchasing . 2 conmracT:  C-80053
City Engineeir 1
Contractor ' 1 ‘ DATED : March 17, 1981
Field ) i
BUDGET :

Department of Engineering
CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CHANGE_DRDER

9-28-2600-1099-4821

Change Order No.
{Place this number an all progress
estimates} _

Sacramentsa,

California

10/29/81 o

0. SMF Corp., P.O. Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813

, Lontractor

CONTRACT FOR:
INTERSTATE S PARKING STRUCTURE ~ C.C. 1099

Upon mutual acceptance and executfon of this dacument by the City of Sacramento, hered

nafter referred to as "City”, and

your firm, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor®, yoy are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for

the consideration set forth below:
Description: it

18006~ Provide wall louver

18007- Ptace AC Berm 2nd & I St. F.0. #3

18013~ Excavation of unsuitabtle pile caps

18016- Excavation unsuitable material tunnel

18017~ Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps
18019- Revise grades adjacent to I St. entrance

18020~ Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns
18021~ Revise grades, lines 65 & 67

18022~ Concrete vault elevation adjustment

18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit

18026~ CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00
180%%5 CREDIT-Delete 2 type "G"light fixture

original contract sumw@s . . . . . . . . . P e e e e b e s e e e e .
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . & v v & & v 4 4 v 4 o = 6 8 « = « &
The contract sum prior to thizs Change Ovder M85 . + . & « 4+ & & v 4 o v o 4 & = «

The contract sum will be {increased) GEEOENRMSD HUMKIMFSAX by this Change: Order .

New contract sum .1nc1ud1ng all Changa Orders . . . . . . . . o v et v v

515.00
584.00
6,816.00
1,357.00
8,239.07
1,039.00
7,044.00
1,906.00
361.00
6,476.00)
300.00)
906.00)
N 4,848,000.00

A -0-

e..8 4.8248,000.00
L. 23,783.44
... 4,871,783.44

P e,

Contracter agrees that the amount of Increase or decrease in the contract sum specified fn this Change Order shall
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, fncluding but nat limited to all compensation

for the additional costs, 1f any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reasch of any
contract work or cost of the project in any way made necessary by this Change Order.

changes in work schedules, other
The time for performance of the

contract will be changed by j}g} calendar days (incresse) (. w ) by reasen of the
performance af the work requir y thig nge Order. Except as heremggxéress y%%mﬁe’! Contractor further
agrees that the performance of the work specified 1m this Chamge Order or the rescheduling of other project work made

necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the
work as safd term s used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project.

Approved by:

City Manager -7

: _ ”**?Qfﬁ—zfﬁ:
Approved uy.v-—é %/f %J%//ﬂ,/ﬂ

Cugftra:mr

for descript

- See other side for additional space {f required

{on.




